



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

AYUSH Department - Ayurveda Medical Education Department -Convening Departmental Promotion Committee (Higher)- delegated -Orders issued

AYUSH (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.230/2024/AYUSH Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-06-2024

Read Letter no. E5/520/2024/DAME dated 13.06.2024 from Director, Ayurveda Medical Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram

ORDER

As per the letter read above, Ayurveda Medical Education Department has furnished the note for Departmental Promotion Committee (Higher) for preparing select list for the post of Administrative Assistant in Ayurveda Medical Education Department for the year 2024

2. Government are pleased to delegate Smt Seema S, Joint Secretary, AYUSH Department as Convenor for the Departmental Promotion Committee (Higher) for preparing select list for the post of Administrative Assistant in Ayurveda Medical Education Department for the year 2024

> (By order of the Governor) Dr. Rajan Namdev Khobragade I A S ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

To:

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram Adv. Josh H, Member, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram The Director, Ayurveda Medical Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram

Smt Seema S, Joint Secretary, AYUSH Department The Director, Web & New Media Stock File / Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to ; PA to Additional Chief Secretary ,AYUSH Dept.